OP \$40.00 1210

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Corbett	04/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adobe Systems Incorporated	
Street Address:	345 Park Avenue	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110-2704	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12104248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)734-2629

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-607-7474

Email: csanders@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Carl E. Sanders
Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Stockton
Address Line 2: 1001 W. Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carl E. Sanders

Total Attachments: 3

source=AdobeB720Assignment#page1.tif source=AdobeB720Assignment#page2.tif source=AdobeB720Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020819 FRAME: 0899

500516849

Attorney Docket No: 58083/354894 (B720)

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas we the undersigned inventors have invented certain new and useful innovations as set forth in the patent application titled

Systems and Methods for Accelerated Playback of Rich Internet Applications

the specification of which is filed at the United States Patent Office herewith and attached hereto.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned inventors hereby:

- 1) Agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey, and hereby do sell, assign, transfer, and convey, to Adobe Systems Incorporated, having a place of business at 345 Park Avenue, San Jose, CA 95110-2704, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) any intellectual property (including without limitation any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work, copyright, or design) disclosed, embodied, affixed, shown, or claimed in the abovereferenced patent application, implicitly or explicitly; (b) the above-referenced patent application, any application based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced patent application, and any application claiming priority to the above-referenced patent application (including without limitation any continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, or foreign patent application based in whole or in part on the abovereferenced patent application or claiming priority to the above-referenced patent application); and (c) any Patent (including without limitation domestic and foreign patents, utility models, industrial designs, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations) that is granted or issued upon, or that claims priority to, any and all applications under (b) of this paragraph or that discloses or claims intellectual property under (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or any other agency, domestic or foreign, to issue any and all Letters or other Patent(s), or other document(s), resulting from patent applications or intellectual property under paragraph 1 (including without limitation any division(s), continuation(s) (in whole or in part), substitute(s), or reissue(s) thereof) to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents, including without limitation applications, declarations, oaths, petitions, and other papers, and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, perform any acts which are necessary in connection with the prosecution of patent applications or intellectual property under paragraph 1 and/or the enforcement of patents or other rights resulting from such applications or intellectual property.

US2008 39349.1

PATENT REEL: 020819 FRAME: 0900

- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventors, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter into, any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the dates indicated beside my (our) signatures.

1)	Signature:	2 J 100	Date: 4/15/08
			,
	County		
State	of		·
	hat he signed the foregoing d		fore me this day, acknowledging to
Date	<u>:</u>	Notary P	ublic
(S	SEAL)	Printed N	Name:
		My Com	mission Expires:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of San Francisco On April 15,2008 before me, Ann A. Sellier Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Jim Corbett</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they-executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. ANN A. SELLIER I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws Commission # 1526530 Notary Public - California of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is San Francisco County true and correct. My Comm. Expires Nov 13, 200 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL · Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights in Patent Application Number of Pages: 2 Document Date: April 15, 2008 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: ___ Signer's Name:____ ☐ Individual ☐ Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ \square Partner — \square Limited \square General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: __ Other: Signer Is Representing: _ Signer Is Representing: _

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 04/17/2008

PATENT REEL: 020819 FRAME: 0902